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Ohio Premier Soccer - PO Box 56 - Dublin, Ohio 43017
Dedication ¢ Discipline ® Teamwork

2020/2021 Player Fee Schedule

Deposit

15-Jun

U8 Academy 2013 $1,200 $300 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100

U9 Academy 2012 $1,400 $300 $122 $122 $122 $122 $122 $122 $122 $122 $124
U10 Academy 2011 $1,500 $300 $133 $133 $133 $133 $133 $133 $133 $133 $136
Uil 2010 $2,000 $400 $178 $177 $177 $177 $177 $177 $177 $177 $184

Uui2 2009 $2,000 $400 $178 $177 $177 $177 $177 $177 $177 $177 $184

Ui3 2008 $2,500 $500 $222 $222 $222 $222 $222 $222 $222 $222 $224

uiga 2007 $2,500 $500 $222 $222 $222 $222 $222 $222 $222 $222 $224

Ul5 2006 $2,400 $500 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $212

uié 2005 $2,400 $500 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $212

Ul7 2004 $2,400 $500 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $212

Uui8 2003 $2,400 $500 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $212

Ui 2002 $2,400 $500 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $211 $212

1-Aug 1-Sep 1-Oct 1-Nov 1-Dec 1-Jan 1-Feb 1-Mar

Accepting an offer to play for the Ohio Premier Soccer Club indicates an agreement to the fee schedule above and
the terms below. Fees cover professional training, team building within OP, cohesive club philosophy, and all
league, referee, tournament, administrative and facility fees for the year.

e Fees can be paid in advance and are due on the the 1st of each payment month. A non-refundable/non-transferable
deposit is required upon team commitment. All payments will be made via credit card or checking account through
the Player’s Sports Engine Account via the OP website. $35 fee added to deposit for payment plan option.

e Failure to pay player fees within fifteen (15) days of the due date will invoke the “no pay, no play” club policy.
Players will be ineligible to participate in OP team practices, games and tournaments until payment is received. We
realize that situations can arise that result in a financial strain on the family, in order to keep the player from being
ineligible, we will work with the family only if notified promptly.

e Overpayments will be credited to 2021-2022 accounts. If a player does not return for the next season a refund will
be processed in July 2021.

e Fee payments will not be refunded or excused because of absences or withdrawal from a team. The only exceptions
are if the player provides to the Board documented proof of the inability to play for a full season due to injury or
player relocation on a prorated basis minus the non-refundable deposit.

e Volunteer: We can not run our organization without your help and ask that each family support our club through
volunteering. Opportunities include the OP Tournament, club day, field maintenance days, 4v4 tournaments, etc.

¢ Sibling Discount: There is a $300 multi-child discount for subsequent siblings for ages U11 and up, a $125 multi-child
discount for siblings in the U8-U10 age groups. No discount given for siblings in the OP Juniors Programs.

e OP Rewards Program: Ohio Premier offers rewards opportunities to help offset fees. These programs include
advertising sales for the OP Invitational, Kroger Rewards, Benefit Mobile, and the Great Lakes Scrip Program. Please
go to the OP website and click on Administration/Rewards for more information.

e Uniforms: This is the second year of our uniform cycle; only players new to the club will need to purchase uniforms
(2019-2020/2020-2021).

Parent Signature: Date:

Player Name: Team:




